2005
19" PISTOL AUSTRALIA
METALLIC SILHOUETTE BIG BORE CHAMPIONSHIPS

HOSTED BY QAPSA
AT THE BELMONT COMPLEX
16™ - 19™ SEPTEMBER 2005

AGGREGATE CHAMPIONS

Open 4 Match Aggregate David Dewsbury NSW 146
Women's 4 Match Aggregate Judy Harding QLD 133
Junior 4 Match Aggregate Natalie Armstrong NSW 112

MATCH CHAMPIONS

Production Kim Emery ACT 40
Revolver Kim Emery ACT 40
Standing Greg Dawson NSW 29

Unlimited John Harding QLD 40




Aggregate
146"

.,
1407
168

Surname
Dewsbury
Mowles
Christian
Armstrong
Dunbar
Emery
Harding
Harding
Cousins
Hage
Donaldson
Marsden
Williams
Donaldson
Brann
David
Brown
McMorrin
Herring
Morrow
McMorrin
Dawson
Broch
Martin
Shinnie
Pender
Davies
Armstrong
Wilkins
Dowley
Pender
Gill
Rayner
Schmidt
Williams
Boliens
Lukes
Laverty
Wilkins
Pavlou
Bryden
Mackay
Smith
Chaplin
Cutler
Smith
Smith
Argent

200 m Open Aggregate Report

Name
David
Russell
Wayne
Brad
Bruce
Kim
Judy
John
Clive
Michael
Marel
Brian
Philip
Ted
John
Jeremy
Richard
Irene
Meredith
Tony
Allan
Greg
Lucy
Graham
Paul
John
Paul
Natalie
Paul
Allan
Ann
Barry
Jenny
Judith
Stephen
Tom
Peter
Ray
Janice
Andy
Kevin
Alan
Alan
Peter
Brian
Bruce
Philip
Phil

Club

Narrabri
Toogoolawah
SSPC-ACT
Newtec

Bowral
SSPC-ACT
Brisbane
Brisbane
Casino

Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Newcastle

Port Macguarie
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Winton
Narrabri
Newcastle
Winton
Armidale
Merriganowry
Rockhampton
Toogoolawah
RAAF-Rich
SSPC-ACT
Newtec
Narrabri
Casino
RAAF-Rich
Rockhampton
Bowral
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Toogootawah
Paort Macquarie
Newcastle
Yarraman
Yarraman

Production

40
39
37
36
39
40
37
39
34
38
39
33
34
38
38
35
38
36
39
39
32
34
35
32
34
34
32
29
29
32
35
34
34
29
3
29
28
0

- 25
22
22
24
20
21
25
18
15
7

Revolver

39
39
36
36
34
40
36
35
40
37
35
33
32
32
34
3
34
34
36
34
34
21
36
3
30
31
25
29
28
34
28
32
28
20
20
18
16
Ky
26
25
17
24
20

9

9
10

9

5

Standing
27
23
26
26
26
16
20
18
19
16
17
26
23
21
15
20
15
19
11
10
12
20
14
22
18

9
19
21
20

7
11
11

Unlintited
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200m Women’s Aggregate Report

Surname Name
Harding Judy
Donaldson Marel
McMarrin [rene
Hetring Meredith
Broch Lucy
Armstrong Natalie
Pender Ann
Rayner Jenny
Schmidt Judith
Wilkins Janice

Club
Brisbane
Toogoolawah
Winton
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Newtec
RAAF-Rich
Bowral
Toogoolawah
Narrabri

Production

37
38
36
39
35
29
35
34
29
25

Revolver

36
35
34
36
36
29
28
28
25
26

200 m Junior's Aggregate Report

Surname Name
Armstrong Natalie

Club
Newtec

Production

29

Revolver
29

Standing

20
17
19
1
14
21
11
7
11
0

Standing
21

Unlimited
40
39
36
37
36
33
34
36
33
30

Unlimited
33




Name
Kim
David
Tony
Marel
Russell
Bruce
Jehn
Meredith
John
Michael
Richard
Ted
Wayne
Judy
Brad
Irene
Jeremy
Ann
Lucy
Clive
Barry
Paul
Greg
Philip
John
Janny
Brian
Allan
Graham
Allan
Paul
Stephen
Judith
Natalie
Paul
Tom
Peter
Janice
Brian
Alan
Kevin
Andy
Peter
Alan
Bruce
Philip
Phill

Surname
Emery
Dewsbury
Morrow
Donaldson
Mowles
Dunbar
Harding
Herring
Brann
Hage
Brown
Donaldson
Christian
Harding
Armstrong
McMorrin
David
Pender
Broch
Cousins
Gill
Shinnie
Dawson
Williams
Pender
Rayner
Marsden
Dowley
Martin
McMorrin
Davies
Williams
Schmidt
Armstrong
Wilkins
Bollens
Lukes
Wilkins
Cutler
Mackay
Bryden
Paviou
Chaplin
Smith
Smith
Smith
Argent

Production 200 m Off Gun Report

Club
SSPC-ACT
Narrabri
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Bowral
Brisbane
Narrabri
Merriganowry
Port Macquarie
Kurrajong
Toogoolawah
SSPC-ACT
Brishane
Newtec
Winton
Merriganowry
RAAF-Rich
Merriganowry
Casino
Rockhampton
Toogoolawah
Armidale
Port Macquarie
RAAF-Rich
Bowral
Newcastle
Casino
Rockhampten
Winton
SSPC-ACT
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Newtec
Narrabri
Newcastle
Newcastle
Narrabri
Pert Macquarie
Port Macquarie
Newcasile
Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Yarraman
Yarraman

Tetal
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
37
37
36
36
35

35

Top
1
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Clic Pig Turk
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 9
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10 10 9
10 10 10
10 10 10
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10 9 9
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10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 7
10 10 8
9 10 7
9 10 8
10 9 9
8 10 7
9 9 7
8 9 9
8 10 8
9 8 10
10 9 8
10 10 7
9 9 8
9 7 9
9 9 7
9 10 8
10 9 g
10 6 8
10 6 5
7 8 7
9 8 5
9 9 5
g 10 4
7 5 6
6 7 5
5 8 6
5 5 7
5 7 7
8 5 4
5 6 4
7 4 1
6 6 1
3 1 1
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Name
Kim
Clive
David
Russell
Michael
Wayne
Meredith
Brad
Judy
Lucy
John
Marel
Allan
Richard
Irene
Allan
John
Tony
Bruce
Brian
Philip
Barry
Ted
Jaremy
Graham
John
Ray
Paul
Natalie
Ann
Paul
Jenny
Janice
Judith
Andy
Paul
Alan
Greg
Alan
Stephen
Tom
Kevin
Peter
Bruce
Philip
Brian
Peter
Phill

Surname
Emery
Cousins
Dewshury
Mowles
Hage
Christian
Herring
Armstrong
Harding
Broch
Harding
Donaldson
Dowley
Brown
McMaorrin
McMorrin
Brann
Morrow
Cunbar
Marsden
Williams
Gill
Donaldson
David
Martin
Pender
Laverty
Shinnie
Armstrong
Pender
Wilkins
Rayner
Wilkins
Schmidt
Pavlou
Davies
Mackay
Dawson
Smith
Williams
Bollens
Bryden
Lukes
Smith
Smith
Cutler
Chaplin
Argent

Revolver 200 m Gff Gun Report

Club
SSPC-ACT
Casino
Narrabri
Toogoclawah
Port Macquarie
SSPC-ACT
Narrabri
Newtec
Brisbane
Merriganowry
Brishane
Toogoolawah
Casino
Kurrajong
Winton
Winton
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Bowral
Newcastle
Port Macquarie
Rockhampton
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Rockhampton
RAAF-Rich
Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Newtec
RAAF-Rich
Narrabri
Bowral
Narrabri
Toegoolawah
Port Macquarie
S8PC-ACT
Port Macquarie
Armidale
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Yarraman
Port Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Yarraman

Total
40
40
39
39
37
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
29
28
28
28
26
26
25
25
24
21
20
20

Top

1
2
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Name
Greg
David
Bruce
Wayne
Brad
Brian
Philip
Russel!
Graham
Natalie
Ted
Jeremy
Paul
Judy
Allan
Paul
Cilive
Irene
John
Paul
Marel
Kim
Ray
Michael
Richard
John
Lucy
Kevin
Peter
Stephen
Barry
Meredith
Ann
Judith
Tony
Tom
Peter
John
Allan
Philip
Jenny
Brice
Alan
Brian
Andy

Surname
Dawson
Dewsbury
Dunbar
Christian
Armstrong
Marsden
Williams
Mowles
Martin
Armstrong
Donaldson
David
Wilkins
Harding
McMorrin
Davies
Ceousins
McMorrin
Harding
Shinnie
Decnaldsen
Emery
Laverty
Hage
Brown
Brann
Broch
Bryden
Chaplin
Williams
Gill
Herring
Pander
Schmidt
Morrow
Bollens
Lukes
Pender
Dowley
Smith
Rayner
Smith
Smith
Cutler
Pavlou

Standing 200 m Off Gun Report

Clab
Armidale
Narrabri
Bowral
SSPC-ACT
Newtec
Newcastle
Peort Macquarie
Toogoolawah
Rockhampton
Newtec
Toogoolawah
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Brisbane
Winton
SSPC-ACT
Casino
Winton
Brisbane
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
SSPC-ACT
Port Macquarie
Port Macquarie
Kurrajong
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Toogeolawah
Toogoolawah
Rockhampton
Narrabri
RAAF-Rich
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
RAAF-Rich
Casino
Yarraman
Bowral
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Port Macquarie
Port Macquarie

Total
29
27
26
26
26
26
23
23
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
17
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
12
11
11
11
11

Top

Chic Pig Turk Ram
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Name
John
David
Kim
Judy
Russell
Wayne
Jeremy
Michael
Brad
John
John
Clive
Marel
Tony
Philip
Richard
Greg
Bruce
Ray
Brian
Meredith
Allan
Paul
Allan
Ted
Jenny
Lucy
lrene
Ann
Peter
Paul
Tom
Natalie
Judith
Paul
Stephen
Janice
Barry
Graham
Andy
Bruce
Peter
Alan
Alan
Kevin
Brian
Philip

Surname
Harding
Dewsbury
Emery
Harding
Mowles
Christian
David
Hage
Armstrong
Pender
Brann
Cousins
Donaldson
Morrow
Willlams
Brown
Dawscn
Dunkar
Laverty
Marsden
Herring
McMorrin
Davies
Dowley
Donaldson
Rayner
Broch
McMorrin
Pender
Lukes
Wilkins
Bollens
Armstrong
Schmidt
Shinnie
Williams
Witkins
Gilt

Martin
Pavlou
Smith
Chaplin
Smith
Mackay
Bryden
Cutler
Smith

Unlimited 200 m Off Gun Report

Club
Brisbane
Narrabri
SSPC-ACT
Brishane
Toogoolawah
SSPC-ACT
Merriganowry
Port Macquarie
Newtec
RAAF-Rich
Merriganowry
Casino
Toogoolawah
Newcastle
Port Macquarie
Kurrajong
Armtidale
Bowral
FPort Macquarie
Newcastle
Narrabri
Winton
SSPC-ACT
Casino
Toogoclawah
Bowral
Merriganowry
Winton
RAAF-Rich
Newcastle
Narrabri
Newcastle
Newtec
Toogeolawah
Toogeolawah
Toogeolawah
Narrabri
Rockhampton
Rockhampton
Port Macquarie
Newcastle
Toogoolawah
Toogoolawah
Port Macquarie
Newcastle
Port Macquarie
Yarraman

Total

40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
Cyl
30
30
29
26
22
21
21
20
19
16
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Chic Pig Turk
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
1 10 10
10 10 10
10 9 10
10 9 10
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 10 10
10 9 9
10 9 10
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 8
10 9 10
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 10 7
10 10 7
10 9 9
10 10 8
9 10 6
8 10 8
9 9 8
9 10 5
8 10 7
10 8 7
9 10 8
9 8 7
9 8 7
g 10 7
9 8 5
8 9 5
8 5 5
9 5 2
9 6 5
9 6 1
5 5 2
5 4 1
3 4 0

Ram
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Name Surname

Feam NSW
Score 284
Producticn200m

David

Bruce
Revolver200m

David

Bruce
Standing200m

Greg

Bruce
Unlimited200m

Tony

Bruce

Team ACT

Score 275

Production200m
Kim
Wayne

Revolver200m
Kim
Wayne

Standing200m
Wayne
Kim

Unlimited200m
Wayne
Kim

Team QLp
Score 272
Production200m
Marel
John
Revolver200m
Russell
Marel
Standing200m
Russell
John
Unlimited200m
Judy
Marel

200m Aggregate Open Teams Report

Dewsbury
Dunbar

Dewsbury
Dunbar

Dawson
Dunbar

Morrow
Dunbar

Emery
Christian

Emery
Christian

Christian
Emery

Christian
Emery

Donaldscn
Harding

Mowles
Donaldson

Mowles
Harding

Harding
Daonaldson

Total

40
38

39
34

29
28

39
38

40
37

40
36

26
16

40

39
38

39
23
18

40
39

Chic
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200m Aggregate Women’s Teams Report

Name Surname Total Chic Pig Turk Ram
Team QLD
Score 263
Production200m
Marel Danaldson 39 10 10 9 10
Judy Harding 37 10 10 9 8
Revolver200m
Judy Harding 36 10 9 10 7
Marel Donaldson 35 10 9 7 9
Standing200m
Judy Harding 20 9 4 3 4
Marel Donaldson 17 8 3 3 3
Unlimited200m
Judy Harding 40 10 10 10 10
Marel Donaldson 39 10 10 10 9
Team  NSW
Score 226
Production20Cm
Lucy Broch 35 10 9 9 7
Jenny Raynher 34 10 10 7 7
Revolver200m
Lucy Broch 36 10 10 9 7
Jenny Rayner 28 9 10 5 4
Standing200m
Lucy Broch 14 4 5 3 2
Jenny Rayner 7 5 1 0 1
Unlimited200m
Jenny Rayner, 36 10 10 7 9
Lucy Broch 36 10 9 9 8




Production 200 m Open Teams Report

Name Surname Total Chic Pig Turk Ram

Score 79

Team . NSW

David Dewsbury 40 10 10 10 10

Bruce Dunbar 30 10 10 10 9
Team Animal 20 20 20 19

Score 78

Team QLD

Marel Donaldson 39 10 10 9 10

John Harding 39 10 10 10 9
Team Animal 20 20 19 19

Score 77

Team ACT

Kim Emery 40 10 10 10 10

Wayne Christian 37 10 10 9 8
Team Animal 20 20 19 18

Revolver 200 m Open Teams Report

MName Surname Total Chic Pig Tuwk Ram

Score 76

Team ACT

Kim Emery 40 10 10 10 10

Wayne Christian 36 10 10 6 10
Team Animal 20 20 16 20

Score 74

Team QLD

Russell Mowles 39 10 10 10 9

Maref Donaldson 35 10 9 7 9
Team Animal 20 19 17 18

Score 73

Team NSW

David Dewsbury 39 10 10 9 10

Bruce Dunbar 34 10 10 8 6
Team Animal 20 20 17 16

Standing 200 m Open Teams Report

MName Surname Total Chic Pig Twrk Ram

Score 55

Team NSW

Greg Dawson 29 10 9 5 5

Bruce Dunbar 26 7 7 6 6
Team Animal 17 16 11 11

Score 42

Team ACT

Wayne Christian 26 7 8 5 6

Kim Emery 16 5 4 2 5
Team Animal 2 12 7 11

Score 41

Team QLD

Russell Mowles 23 7 5 6 5

John Harding 18 5 7 3 3
Team Animal 12 12 2] 8

10




Name
Score
Team
Kim
Wayne

Score
Team
Judy

Marel

Score
Team
Tony
Bruce

Unlimited 200 m Open Teams Report

Surname
80
ACT
Emery
Christian

79

QLD
Harding
Donaldsen

77

NSW
Morrow
Dunbar

Total

Team Animal

Team Animal

Team Animal

11

40
40

40
39

39
38

Chic

10
10
20

10
10
20

10
10
20

Pig

10
10
20

10
10
20

10
10
20

Turk

10
10
20

10
10
20

10
g
19

Ram

10
10
20

10
9
19
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